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PLEASE NOTE THAT THE DEVICE MANUAL CAN BE CREATED FOR MORE THAN ONE MODEL.
INFORMATION YOUR DEVICE CAN NOT BE CONTAINING THE FUNCTION LISTED IN THE MANUAL.

INSTRUCTIONS MANUAL

FEATURES
» Capacity: 5 kg
« Division: 1 g
» Bowl volume capacity: 900 ml
* Overload indicator
« Low power indicator

POWER ON/OFF
Press the “G2)” button.

« After a few seconds, the units of measurement
will appear on the screen.

* The scale will automatically switch off after 2
minutes of inactivity.

» To turn off manually, press and hold the “
button.

[y

CHANGING MEASUREMENT UNITS

» Measurement units: g, Ib, oz, kg, WATER fl:oz,
WATER ml, MILK fl:0z, MILK ml

* Press the “UNIT” button to change the
measurement unit.

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

« Place the scale on a flat and level surface.
 Press the “Gz)" button to turn on the scale.

« Place the items to be weighed on the scale.
« Observe the weight on the LCD display.

Correct Disposal of this product

TARE WEIGHING
Place the scale on a flat and level surface.

» Press the “cz)” button to turn on the scale.

* Place an empty container on the scale and wait
for the display to stabilize.

« Press the “@z)” button, and when the display
shows 0, add the items into the container.

» Observe the weight on the LCD display.

CLEANING AND CARE

* Please remember that plastic is fragile and
must be handled with care.

* Only use a wet cloth to clean when dirty.

PROBLEM - SOLUTION

« If the display shows “O-Ld” it means the scale is
overloaded. Please remove the excess weight.

« If the display shows “Lo” it means the batteries
do not have enough power. Please replace the
batteries.

« This marking indicates that this product should not be disposed with other household wastes throughout

the EU.

« To prevent possible harm to the environment or human health from uncontrolled waste disposal, recycle
it responsibly to promote the sustainable reuse of material resources.
« To return your used device, please use the return and collection systems or contact the retailer where
s the product was purchased. They can take this product for environmental safe recycling.
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BITTE BEACHTEN SIE, DASS DAS GERATEHANDBUCH, INFORMATIONEN FUR MEHR ALS EIN MODELL BEINHALTEN KANN.
IHR GERAT KONNTE MOGLICHERWEISE NICHT DIE IN DER BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG ERWAHNTEN FUNKTIONEN BESITZEN.
DIESE SPRACHE WURDE MIT HILFE VON KUNSTLICHER INTELLIGENZ UBERSETZT.

BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG
EIGENSCHAFTEN + Beobachten Sie das Gewicht auf dem LCD-
» Kapazitat: 5 kg Display.
* Teilung:1g
« Schalenvolumen: 900 ml TARA-WIEGEN
+ Uberlastanzeige Stellen Sie die Waage auf eine flache und
» Niedrigenergiesymbol gerade Oberflache.
+ Driicken Sie die “é)*-Taste, um die Waage
EIN-IAUSSCHALTEN einzuschalten.
Driicken Sie die “f-Taste. « Stellen Sie einen leeren Behalter auf die Waage
« Nach Wemgen Sekunden erscheinen die und warten Sie, bis sich die Anzeige stabilisiert.
MalReinheiten auf dem Bildschirm. * Dricken Sie die “¢z-Taste, und wenn die
- Die Waage schaltet sich nach 2 Minuten Anzeige 0 zeigt, figen Sie die Gegensténde in
Inaktivitat automatisch aus. den Behalter.
+ Um manuell auszuschalten, halten Sie die “Gz) » Beobachten Sie das Gewicht auf dem LCD-
“-Taste gedruckt. Display.
ANDERN DER MESSEEINHEITEN RE|N|GUNG UND PFLEGE
« Messeinheiten: g, Ib, oz, kg, WATER fl:oz, Bitte denken Sie daran, dass Kunststoff
WATER ml, MILK fl:0z, MILK ml zerbrechlich ist und mit Vorsicht behandelt
« Drlcken Sie die “UNIT“-Taste, um die werden muss.
Messeinheit zu andern. * Verwenden Sie nur ein feuchtes Tuch zur
Reinigung, wenn es verschmutzt ist.
BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG .
Stellen Sie die Waage auf eine flache und PROBLEM - LOSUNG
gerade Oberflache. * Wenn auf der Anzeige “O-Ld" erscheint,
« Dricken Sie die “22)*-Taste, um die Waage bedeutet dies, dass die Waage Uberlastet ist.
einzuschalten. Bitte entfernen Sie das Uberschussige Gewicht.
- Legen Sie die zu wiegenden Gegenstande auf * Wenn auf der Anzeige “Lo“ erscheint, bedeutet
die Waage. dies, dass die Batterien nicht genligend Energie

haben. Bitte ersetzen Sie die Batterien.

Importeur:
Enstore GmbH, Rudolf-Diesel-Strale 7
71154 Nufringen Germany

Korrekte Ensorgung dieses Produkts

« Diese Kennzeichnung weist darauf hin, dass dieses Produkt in der EU nicht mit anderem Hausmiill
entsorgt werden darf.

* Um mogliche Schaden fiir die Umwelt oder die menschliche Gesundheit durch unkontrollierte
Abfallentsorgung zu verhindern, recyceln Sie es verantwortungsvoll, um die nachhaltige
Wiederverwendung von Materialressourcen zu férdern.

« Um lhr gebrauchtes Gerat zurlickzugeben, nutzen Sie bitte die Riickgabe- und Sammelsysteme

mammmmmm ~ oder kontaktieren Sie den Handler, bei dem das Produkt gekauft wurde. Er kann dieses Produkt
umweltgerecht recyceln.
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CIHAZ KILAVUZU BIRDEN FAZLA MODEL BILGISI IGIN OLUSTURULMUS OLABILECEGINI LUTFEN DIKKATE ALINIZ.
CIHAZINIZ, KILAVUZ IGERISINDE BAHSEDILEN OZELLIKLERI ICERMiIYOR OLABILIR.

DIL YAPAY ZEKA YARDIMIYLA GEVRILMISTIR.

KULLANIM KILAVUZU

OZELLIKLER

» Kapasite: 5 kg

* Boélimleme: 1g

« Kap kapasitesi: 900 ml
* Asiri yuk gostergesi

« Duslk gl¢ gostergesi

A(;MA -KAPATMA

» “G2” dugmesine basin.

. Blrka(; saniye sonra 6lgu birimleri ekranda
gOrunecektir.

« Islem yapiimadiginda terazi, 2 dakika iginde
otomatik olarak kapanir.

* Manuel kapatmak igin
tutun.

digmesine basil

OLCU BIiRIMLERINI DEGISTIRME

« Olgii birimleri: g, Ib, oz, kg, WATER fl:0z,
WATER ml, MILK fl:0z, MILK ml

+ Olgi birimini degistirmek igin “UNIT” diigmesine
basabilirsiniz.

CALISTIRMA TALIMATLARI

» Teraziyi diiz ve sert bir ylizeye yerlestirin.

+ “Gz)" dugmesine basarak teraziyi agin.

» Tartilmasi gereken nesneleri terazinin tUzerine
yerlestirin.

* LCD ekranda agirlig1 gézlemleyin.

DARA AGIRLIGI
» Teraziyi duz ve sert bir ylzeye yerlestirin.

+ ‘Gz dugmesine basarak teraziyi agin.

» Bos bir kabi terazinin tzerine yerlestirin ve
ekranin sabitlenmesini bekleyin.

+ ‘Gz dugmesine basin ve ekran 0 gosterdiginde,
kabin igine eklemek istediginiz 6geleri ekleyin.

» LCD ekranda agirhgr gézlemleyin.

TEMIZLIK VE BAKIM

» Lutfen plastigin kirllgan oldugunu ve dikkatle
ele alinmasi gerektigini unutmayin.

 Kirlendiginde sadece nemli bir bezle temizleyin.

PROBLEM - COZUM

» Ekranda “O-Ld” gosterdiginde terazi agiri yuklu
demektir. Litfen fazla agirhigi gikarin.

» Ekranda “Lo” gésterdiginde pillerin yeterli glicu
yok demektir. Lutfen pili degistirin.

belirtmektedir.

doénustarin.

« Isbu igaret, mevcut triiniin AB icerisinde diger evsel atiklarla birlikte imha edilmemesi gerektigini

« Kontrol edilmemis atik bertarafinin gevreye ve insan sagligina verebilecedi muhtemel zararlari énlemek
adina, Grind sorumluluk iginde maddi kaynaklarin sirdurilebilir yeniden kullanimina tesvik adina geri

e © Kullandiginiz cihazin iadesi igin, lltfen iade ve toplama sistemlerini kullanin veya triinin satin alindigi
bayi ile iletisime gecin. Cevresel glivenli geri donlisiim igin mevcut Uriinu sizden alacaklardir.

Zilan
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VEUILLEZ PRENDRE EN CONSIDERATION QUE LE MANUEL UTILISATEUR DE LAPPAREIL PEUT ETRE PREPARE POUR PLUS QU'UN MODELE
IL SE PEUT QUE VOTRE APPAREIL NE POSSEDE PAS LES CARACTERISTIQUES QUI SONT CITEES DANS LE MANUEL UTILISATEUR.
CETTE LANGUE A ETE TRADUITE AVEC L'AIDE DE L'INTELLIGENCE ARTIFICIELLE.

MANUEL D’INSTRUCTIONS

CARACTERlSTlQUES » Placez les objets a peser sur la balance.
» Capacité : 5 kg » Observez le poids sur I'affichage LCD.
« Division: 1g
+ Volume du bol : 900 ml TARE DE PESEE
« Indicateur de surcharge Placez la balance sur une surface plane et
« Indicateur de faible puissance stable.
« Appuyez sur le bouton “Gz" pour allumer la

MARCHE/ARRET balance.

* Appuyez sur le bouton » Placez un contenant vide sur la balance et

+ Aprés quelques secondes, les unités de mesure attendez que I'affichage se stabilise.
apparaitront a I'écran. + Appuyez sur le bouton “Gz)”, et lorsque

+ La balance s’éteindra automatiquement aprés 2 I'affichage affiche 0, ajoutez les objets dans le
minutes d’inactivité. contenant.

+ Pour éteindre manuellement, maintenez *+ Observez le poids sur I'affichage LCD.

enfoncé le bouton

NETTOYAGE ET ENTRETIEN

CHANGEMENT DES UNITES DE N’oubliez pas que le plastique est fragile et doit
MESURE étre manipulé avec soin.
« Unités de mesure : g, Ib, oz, kg, WATER fl:0z + Utilisez uniquement un chiffon humide pour
WATER ml. MILK fI:o’z MILk mi ' nettoyer en cas de salissure.
* Appuyez sur le bouton “UNIT” pour changer .
I'unité de mesure. PROBLEME - SOLUTION
 SiI'affichage indique “O-Ld”, cela signifie que
INSTRUCTIONS D’UTILISATION la balance est en surcharge. Veuillez retirer le
+ Placez la balance sur une surface plane et poids excessif. o
stable. + Sil'affichage indique “Lo”, cela signifie que
« Appuyez sur le bouton “=” pour allumer la les piles n'ont pas assez d’énergie. Veuillez
balance. remplacer les piles.

Elimination correcte de ce produit

« Ce marquage indique que ce produit ne doit pas étre éliminé avec d’autres déchets ménagers dans
I'UE.

« Pour éviter tout dommage possible a I'environnement ou a la santé humaine di a une élimination
incontrolée des déchets, recyclez-le de maniére responsable pour favoriser la réutilisation durable des
ressources matérielles.

mmmmmm  © Pour retourner votre appareil usage, veuillez utiliser les systemes de retour et de collecte ou contacter le

détaillant ou le produit a été acheté. lls peuvent prendre ce produit pour un recyclage écologique sar.
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POR FAVOR CONSIDERE QUE EL MANUAL DEL PISPOSITIVO PUEDE SER ELABORADO CON INFORMACION DE MAS DE UN
MODELO ES POSIBLE QUE SU DISPOSITIVO NO CONTENGA LAS CARACTERISTICAS MENCIONADAS EN EL MANUAL.
ESTE IDIOMA HA SIDO TRADUCIDO CON LAAYUDA DE INTELIGENCIAARTIFICIAL.

MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES

CARACTERISTICAS
» Capacidad: 5 kg
« Division: 1 g
» Capacidad del bol: 900 ml
« Indicador de sobrecarga
« Indicador de baja potencia

ENCENDIDOIAPAGADO
Presione el botén

« Después de unos segundos las unidades de
medida apareceran en la pantalla.

» La balanza se apagara automaticamente
después de 2 minutos de inactividad.

» Para apagar manualmente, mantenga
presionado el boton

CAMBIO DE UNIDADES DE

MEDICION

* Unidades de medida: g, Ib, oz, kg, WATER
fl:oz, WATER ml, MILK fl:0z, MILK ml

« Presione el botdn “UNIT” para cambiar la
unidad de medicion.

INSTRUCCIONES DE OPERACION
« Coloque la balanza sobre una superficie plana
y nivelada.

* Presione el boton *
balanza.

para encender la

Disposicion correcta de este producto

materiales.

» Coloque los articulos a pesar sobre la balanza.
» Observe el peso en la pantalla LCD.

PESADO DE TARAS
» Coloque la balanza sobre una superficie plana
y nivelada.

* Presione el boton “G:)” para encender la
balanza.

» Coloque un recipiente vacio sobre la balanza y
espere a que la pantalla se estabilice.

- Presione el boton “G=”, y cuando la pantalla
muestre 0, agregue los articulos al recipiente.

» Observe el peso en la pantalla LCD.

LIMPIEZA'Y CUIDADO

» Recuerde que el plastico es fragil y debe
manejarse con cuidado.

* Use solo un pafio humedo para limpiar cuando
esté sucio.

PROBLEMA - SOLUCION

+ Sila pantalla muestra “O-Ld”, significa que
la balanza esta sobrecargada. Retire el peso
excedente.

+ Sila pantalla muestra “Lo”, significa que
las baterias no tienen suficiente energia.
Reemplace las baterias.

« Esta marca indica que este producto no debe desecharse con otros residuos domésticos en toda la UE.
« Para evitar posibles dafios al medio ambiente o a la salud humana debido a una disposicién de residuos
no controlada, reciclalo de manera responsable para promover el reuso sostenible de los recursos

« Para devolver tu dispositivo usado, utiliza los sistemas de devolucién y recoleccion o contacta al
mmmmmmm = Minorista donde se compro el producto. Pueden llevar este producto para su reciclaje ambiental seguro.
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S| PREGA DI NOTARE CHE IL MANUALE DI ISTRUZIONI POTREBBE ESSERE STATO CREATO PER LE INFORMAZIONI DI PIU’ DI
UN MODELLO. IL VOSTRO APPARECCHIO POTREBBE NON INCLUDERE LE CARATTERISTICHE DESCRITTE NEL MANUALE.
QUESTA LINGUA E STATA TRADOTTA CON L’AIUTO DELLINTELLIGENZA ARTIFICIALE.

MANUALE DI ISTRUZIONI

CARATTERISTICHE + Osservare il peso sul display LCD.
» Capacita: 5 kg
+ Divisione: 19 PESATURA TARA
» Capacita della ciotola: 900 ml Porre la bilancia su una superficie piana e
« Indicatore di sovraccarico stabile.
« Indicatore di bassa potenza * Premere il tasto per accendere la bilancia.
» Porre un contenitore vuoto sulla bilancia e
ACCENSION E/SPEGNIMENTO attendere che il display si stabilizzi.
Premere il tasto “G)” * Premere il tasto “%)” e, quando il display
« Dopo alcuni secondl, le unita di misura mostrera 0, aggiungere gli oggetti nel
appariranno sul display. contenitore.
« La bilancia si spegnera automaticamente dopo + Osservare il peso sul display LCD.
2 minuti di inattivita.

+ Per spegnere manualmente, tenere premuto il PULIZIA E CURA
) » Ricordate che la plastica ¢ fragile e deve essere
maneggiata con cura.

CAMBIO DELLE UNITA’ DI MISURA « Utilizzare solo un panno umido per pulire
 Unita di misura: g, Ib, oz, kg, WATER fl:oz, quando & sporco.
WATER ml, MILK fl:0z, MILK mi
« Premere il tasto “UNIT” per cambiare I'unita di PROBLEMA - SOLUZIONE
misura. » Se il display mostra “O-Ld”, significa che la
bilancia & sovraccarica. Rimuovere il peso in
ISTRUZIONI DI FUNZIONAMENTO €CCesso.
« Porre la bilancia su una superficie piana e + Se il display mostra “Lo”, significa che le
stabile. batterie non hanno abbastanza energia.
« Premere il tasto “¢” per accendere la bilancia. Sostituire le batterie.

« Porre gli oggetti da pesare sulla bilancia.

Smaltimento corretto di questo prodotto

* Questa marcatura indica che questo prodotto non deve essere smaltito con altri rifiuti domestici in tutta
I'UE.

« Per evitare possibili danni al’ambiente o alla salute umana derivanti da uno smaltimento non controllato
dei rifiuti, riciclarlo responsabilmente per promuovere il riutilizzo sostenibile delle risorse materiali.

« Per restituire il dispositivo usato, utilizzare i sistemi di ritorno e raccolta o contattare il rivenditore presso

mmmmmm /| quale e stato acquistato il prodotto. Possono prendere questo prodotto per un riciclo sicuro per

I'ambiente.
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RENAINAI CA MANUALUL INFORMATIV A FOST CREAT PENTRU MAI MULTE MODELE ALE ACESTUI DISPOZITIV
ESTE POSIBIL CA UNELE CARACTERISTICI MENAIONATE IN MANUAL SA NU FIE DISPONIBILE PE DISPOZITIVULUI DVS.
ACEASTA LIMBA A FOST TRADUSA CU AJUTORUL INTELIGENTEI ARTIFICIALE.

INSTRUCTIUNI SI AVERTISMENTE

CARACTERlSTlCl « Apasati butonul “¢2” pentru a porni cantarul.
» Capacitate: 5 kg » Puneti obiectele de cantarit pe cantar.

« Diviziune: 1g » Observati greutatea pe afisajul LCD.

» Capacitate bol: 900 ml

* Indicator de suprasarcina TARE PENTRU CANTARIRE

* Indicator de putere scazuta Plasati cantarul pe o suprafata plané si nivelata.

+ Apasati butonul “é” pentru a porni cantarul.

PORNIRE/OPRIRE « Puneti un recipient gol pe cantar si asteptati ca
+ Apasati butonul “cz” afisajul sa se stabilizeze.

+ Dupa cateva secunde, unitatile de masura vor  Apasati butonul “2)", iar cand afisajul arata 0,
aparea pe ecran. adaugati obiectele in recipient.

» Cantarul se va opri automat dupa 2 minute de + Observati greutatea pe afisajul LCD.
inactivitate.

« Pentru a opri manual, apasati si mentineti CURA'!'ARE Sl iNTRE'!'lNERE

apasat butonul “G)". + Varugam sa retineti ca plasticul este fragil si

trebuie manipulat cu grija.

SCHIMBAREA UNlTATlLOR DE + Utilizati doar o carpa umeda pentru curatare
MASURA atunci cand este murdar.
» Unitati de masura: g, Ib, oz, kg, WATER fl.oz,
WATER ml, MILK fl:0z, MILK ml PROBLEMA - SOLUTIE
» Apasati butonul “UNIT” pentru a schimba + Daca afisajul arata “O-Ld”, inseamna ca
unitatea de masura. cantarul este suprasolicitat. Va rugam sa
indepartati greutatea excesiva.
INSTRUCTIUNI DE UTILIZARE + Daca afigajul arata “Lo”, inseamna ca bateriile

nu au suficienta energie. Va rugam sa inlocuiti

 Plasati cantarul pe o suprafata plana si nivelata.
bateriile.

Importator:

S.C. Zilanrom Trading S.r.l.

Sos. Bucuresti-Urziceni nr 64B, Afumati, Jud ilfov (office@zilan.ro)
*S.C. Scule si Unelte Design S.r.l.

Strada 3, nr 11A, Afumati, jud ilfov (office@zilanoffical.ro)

Eliminarea corecta a acestui produs

 Aceasta marca indica faptul ca acest produs nu trebuie eliminat impreuna cu alte deseuri menajere in
intreaga UE.

Pentru a preveni posibilele daune aduse mediului inconjurator sau sanatatii umane prin eliminarea
necontrolatd a deseurilor, reciclati-l responsabil pentru a promova reutilizarea durabila a resurselor
materiale.

Pentru a returna dispozitivul utilizat, va rugam sa utilizati sistemele de returnare si colectare sau sa
contactati comerciantul de la care ati achizitionat produsul. Acestia pot prelua acest produs pentru
reciclarea sigura a mediului inconjurator.

.
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NALEZY PAMIETAC, ZE INSTRUKCJA URZADZENIA MOZE BYC UTWORZONA | ZAWIERAC WIECEJ INFORMACJI DOTYCZACYCH NIE
TYLKO TEGO O MODELU. TWOJE URZADZENIE MOZE NIE ZAWIERAC FUNKCJI WYMIENIONYCH W INSTRUKCJI URZADZENIA.
TEN JEZYK ZOSTAL PRZETLUMACZONY ZA POMOCA SZTUCZNEJ INTELIGENCJI.

MANUAL DE INSTRUGOES

CECHY

* Pojemnos¢: 5 kg

* Podziatka: 1 g

* Pojemnos$¢ miski: 900 ml

» Wskaznik przecigzenia

« Wskaznik niskiego poziomu baterii

WLACZANIENVYLACZANIE
» Nacisnij przycisk “c)”

« Po kilku sekundach jednostki miary pojawig sie
na wyswietlaczu.

» Waga wytgczy sie automatycznie po 2 minutach
bezczynnosci.

. Aby wytgczy¢ recznie, przytrzymaj przycisk “

/w n»\

ZMIANA JEDNOSTEK POMIARU

» Jednostki miary: g, Ib, oz, kg, WATER fl:oz,
WATER ml, MILK fl:0z, MILK ml

« Nacisénij przycisk “UNIT”, aby zmieni¢ jednostke
miary.

INSTRUKCJE OBSLUGI

« Umies¢ wage na ptaskiej i stabilnej powierzchni.

« Nacisnij przycisk “c=)", aby wiaczy¢ wage.
* Umies¢ przedmioty do zwazenia na wadze.
* Obserwuj wage na wyswietlaczu LCD.

WAZENIE Z TAREM
Umies¢ wage na ptaskiej i stabilnej powierzchni.

« Nacisnij przycisk “G2)", aby wiaczy¢ wage.

* Umiesc¢ pusty pojemnik na wadze i poczekaj, az
wyswietlacz sie ustabilizuje.

» Naci$nij przycisk “¢=)", a gdy wyswietlacz
pokaze 0, dodaj przedmloty do pojemnika.

» Obserwuj wage na wyswietlaczu LCD.

CZYSZCZENIE | PIELEGNACJA
» Pamietaj, ze plastik jest delikatny i nalezy go
traktowac ostroznie.

» Do czyszczenia uzywaj tylko wilgotnej szmatki
w razie zabrudzenia.

PROBLEM - ROZWIAZANIE

» Jesli na wyswietlaczu pojawi sie “O-Ld”,
oznacza to, ze waga jest przecigzona. Prosze
usung¢ nadmiarowy cigzar.

» Jesli na wyswietlaczu pojawi sie “Lo”, oznacza
to, ze baterie sg wyczerpane. Prosze wymieni¢
baterie.

Importer: Zilan Polska Sp. z 0.0., ul. gen. R. Kuklinskiego
zilanpolska@zilan.com.tr
SERWIS: IBE Technologies Sp. z 0.0., ul. gen. R. Kuklinskiego
14, 08-110 SiedIce

Prawidiowe utylizowanie tego produktu

w catej UE.

$rodowiska.

« To oznaczenie wskazuje, ze ten produkt nie powinien by¢ usuwany wraz z innymi odpadami domowymi

* Aby zapobiec mozliwym szkodom dla srodowiska lub zdrowia ludzkiego wynikajacym z
niekontrolowanego usuwania odpadoéw, nalezy odpowiedzialnie je przetwarza¢, aby promowac
zrownowazone ponowne wykorzystanie zasobéw materialnych.

« Aby zwrdéci¢ zuzyte urzadzenie, skorzystaj z systemoéw zwrotu i zbidrki lub skontaktuj si¢ ze sprzedawca,

mmmmmm U ktorego zakupiono produkt. Moga oni przyjac ten produkt do recyklingu w sposéb bezpieczny dla

Zilan




OBPATUTE BHUMAHWE, YTO IAHHOE PYKOBOJCTBO MO 3KCIMIYATALIMM YCTPOWCTBA NMOArOTOBNEHO AN PA3NINYHbIX
MOJEJIEV. B BALLEM YCTPOWCTBE MOIYT OTCYTCTBOBATb HEKOTOPbIE ®YHKLIW, ONMUCAHHBIE B JAHHOM PYKOBOLCTBE.
OTOT A3bIK Bblf1 NEPEBEAEH C MOMOLLBIO NCKYCCTBEHHOIO MHTENNEKTA.

MHCTPYKLIUA MO SKCMNNYATALIUU

OCOBEHHOCTHU

« EmKocTb: 5 kr

e [enenune: 1r1

* OG6bem vawum: 900 mn

* MHavkaTop neperpysku

* WHaukaTtop HM3Koro 3apsiga 6atapeu

BKHIO‘-IEHVIE/BbIKHIO‘-IEHI/IE
HaxmuTe KHonKy “G2).

* Yepes HeCKOsbKO CeKyHA Ha aKpaHe NosiBATCA
eOVHULIbI U3MepeHus.

+ Becbl aBTOMaTU4eCKM BbIKIIOYATCS Yepes 2
MUHYTbI 6e3aencTBus.

e OnsA PYYHOIO BbIKITOYEHNA y,Clep)KVIBaVITe KHOMKY

M3MEHEHUE EOWHUL UBMEPEHUA

* EAunHuubl namepenus: g, Ib, oz, kg, WATER
fl:oz, WATER ml, MILK fl:0z, MILK ml

* Haxmute kHonky “UNIT”, 4TOObI M3MEHUTL
eaVHULY U3MEPEHUSI.

MHCTPYKUWUA MO SKCIITYATALIUU

« [locTaBbTe BECbl HA POBHYIO 1 CTabWMbHYO
NMOBEPXHOCTb.

“w \u

* Haxmute KHOMKY (i), 4YTOObI BKMHOYNTL BECHI.
¢ Monoxwute I'IpeLlMeTbl Ans B3BelnBaHUA Ha

I'IpanmbHaﬂ yTunusauus 3Toro npoaykKkra

BEChI.
» Cnepute 3a Becom Ha XK-akpaHe.

BECOBKA C TAPOM
[MocTaBbTE BECbl HA POBHYIO U CTabUNbHYO
NOBEPXHOCTb.

+ HaxmuTe KHOMKY “G2)”, 4TOBbI BKITIOYATL BECHI.

» lMonoxwTe NycTon KOHTENHEP Ha BeChl 1
DOXANTECH CTa6Mnm3aumm aKpaHa.

+ HaxmuTe KHOMKY “G2)”, U KOraa akpaH nokaxet
0, nobaBbTe NpeaMeTbl B KOHTENHEP.

» Cnepute 3a Becom Ha XK-akpaHe.

YUCTKA N yXon

* [omMHUTE, Y4TO NNACTUK XPYNKUIA 1 €ro HY>XHO
obpalLaTbCsi C OCTOPOXHOCTHIO.
[nst YACTKM UCMONb3YNTE TONBbKO BAXHYIO
TKaHb Npu 3arpsi3HEHNN.

MPOBJIEMA - PELWWEHUE

» Ecnu Ha akpaHe nosiensietca “O-Ld”, ato
03HayaeT, YTo BeChl NeperpyxeHbl. Yaanute
M30bITOYHbIN BEC.

» Ecnu Ha akpaHe nosiensietca “Lo”, ato
03HayaeT, 4YTo batapen paspskeHbl. 3ameHnTe
barapeu.

Ans 6e3onacHomn yTunusauum cpeapl.

« OTa MapKvpoBKa yKa3bIBaeT, YTO 3TOT NPOAYKT He AOMMKEH YyTUNMM3NMPOBaTbCA BMECTE C APYrMMuM
6bITOBBIMK OTXOAAMKM BO Bcelt EBponerickon Cotose.

* Y106bI NPEaoTBPaTMTL BO3MOXHbIV BPes, Ans OKpY>KatoLLen cpeapbl Unv 300poBbs YernoBeka ot
HeynpasnsieMoyn yTUnn3aumum oTxonoB, yTUIN3NPYINTE ero OTBETCTBEHHO AJ1S NPOABWXEHNS! YCTONYMBOTO
NMOBTOPHOTO MUCMONb30BaHWs MaTepuarbHbIX PECYPCOB.

* YT06bI BEpHYTb CBOE MCMONb30BaHHOE YCTPOWNCTBO, BOCMOMNb3yiTECH CMCTEMaMM Bo3BpaTa 1 cbopa mnm

I CBFKMTECH C PO3HMYHBIM NPOAABLOM, rae 6bin nprobpeTeH NPoayKT. OHM MOTYT NPUHSATL 3TOT NPOAYKT
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CRO-BIH

MOLIMO DA IMATE U VIDU DA PRIRUCNIK UREDAJA MOZE BITI IZRADEN ZA NA INFORMACIJE O VISE OD JEDNOG MODELA.
VAS UREDAJ, MOZDA NE SADRZI ZNACAJKE OPISANE U PRIRUCNIKU.

OVAJ JEZIK JE PREVEDEN UZ POMOC UMJETNE INTELIGENCIJE.

UPUTSTVO ZA UPOTREBU
ZNACAJ KE VAGANJE S TARE
» Kapacitet: 5 kg Postavite vagu na ravnu i stabilnu povrsinu.
* Podjela:1g « Pritisnite gumb “Gz" za ukljucivanje vage.

» Kapacitet zdjele: 900 ml
« Indikator preopterec¢enja
« Indikator niske energije

» Postavite prazan kontejner na vagu i pricekajte
da zaslon postane stabilan.
« Pritisnite gumb “42), a kada zaslon pokaze 0,

dodajte predmete u kontejner.

UKLJUC|VANJE/|SKLJUC|VANJE * Proucite tezinu na LCD zaslonu.
Pritisnite gumb .. .
 Nakon nekoliko sekundi, jedinice mjere ¢e se CISCENJE | ODRZAVANJE
pojaviti na ekranu. * Imajte na umu da je plastika krhka i mora se
» Vaga Ce se automatski iskljuciti nakon 2 minute pazljivo rukovati.
neaktivnosti. » Za CiS¢enje koristite samo vlaznu krpu kada je
» Zarucno iskljucivanje, pritisnite i drzite gumb “ prljavo.

]
(oo

PROBLEM - RUESENJE

PROMJENA JEDINICA MJERE + Ako zaslon prikazuje “O-Ld", to znadi da je vaga

» Jedinice mjere: g, Ib, oz, kg, WATER fl:0z, preopterecena. Uklonite viSak teZine.
WATER ml, MILK fl:0z, MILK ml » Ako zaslon prikazuje “Lo“, to znaci da baterije

« Pritisnite gumb “UNIT" za promjenu jedinice nemaju dovoljno energije. Zamijenite baterije.
mijere.

UPUTE ZA UPORABU

« Postavite vagu na ravnu i stabilnu povrsinu.

* Pritisnite gumb “G2)* za ukljucivanje vage.

» Postavite predmete koji se mjere na vagu.
« Proucite tezinu na LCD zaslonu.

Uvoznik za HR:

* ZED d.o.0. Industrijska cesta 5, 10360 Sesvete-HR
Tel: +385 01 2006 148

Uvoznik za BIH:

« Digitalis d.o.0. M.Spahe 2A/30, 72290 Novi Travnik-BiH
Tel: +387 61 095 095

Pravilno odlaganje ovog proizvoda

« Ovaj znak oznacgava da se ovaj proizvod ne smije odlagati s drugim ku¢anskim otpadom u cijeloj EU.
« Kako biste sprije¢ili mogucu Stetu okoliSu ili [judskom zdravlju od nekontroliranog odlaganja otpada,
odlozite ga odgovorno kako biste promicali odrzivo ponovno kori$tenje materijalnih resursa.
« Za povrat vaseg koriStenog uredaja koristite sustave za povrat i prikupljanje ili se obratite trgovcu kod
mmmmmmm ~  kojeg je proizvod kupljen. Oni mogu preuzeti ovaj proizvod za ekoloski sigurno recikliranje.
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JU LUTEM KUJDES SE MANUALI | PAJISJES MUND TE KRIJOHET PER ME SHUME SE NJE MODEL.
INFORMACION PAJISJA JUAJ NUK MUND TE PERMBANE FUNKSIONIN E LENDUAR NE MANUAL.
KJO GJUHE ESHTE PERKTHYER ME NDIHMEN E INTELIGJENCES ARTIFICIALE.

MANUAL | UDHEZIMEVE

PERBERESIT
» Kapasiteti: 5 kg
* Pjesézimi: 1 g
* Kapaciteti i tasit: 900 ml
« Indikatori i mbingarkesés
« Indikatori i nivelit té ulét té energjisé

PER FILLIM/PER NDALIM
+ Shtypni butonin “G2f.

« Pas disa sekondash, njésité e matjes do té
shfagen né ekran.

» Pesha do té fiket automatikisht pas 2 minutash
pa aktivitet.

» Pér ta fikur manualisht, shtypni dhe mbani

n/ \(:

butonin .

NDERROJ NJESITE E MATJES
» Njési matése: g, Ib, oz, kg, WATER fl:oz,
WATER ml, MILK fl:0z, MILK ml

« Shtypni butonin “UNIT* pér té& ndérruar njésiné
e matjes.

UDHEZIME PER PERDORIM

* Vendosni peshores mbi njé sipérfage té sheshté
dhe té géndrueshme.

« Shtypni butonin “cz pér té ndezur peshores.

* Vendosni artikujt per t'u peshuar mbi peshores.

Ndalimi i sakté i kétij produkti

» Vézhgoni peshén né ekranin LCD.

MATJA ME TARE
Vendosni peshores mbi njé sipérfage té sheshté
dhe té géndrueshme.

* Shtypni butonin * pér té ndezur peshores.

» Vendosni njé ené bosh mbi peshores dhe prisni
derisa ekrani té stabilizohet.

* Shtypni butonin * dhe kur ekrani té tregojé
0, shtoni artikujt né ené.

» Vézhgoni peshén né ekranin LCD.

PASQYRIM DHE MIREMBAJTJE

» Kujdes, plastika éshté e brishté dhe duhet
trajtuar me kujdes.

» Pérdorni vetém njé peceté té lagur pér
pastrimin kur éshté e ndotur.

PROBLEM - ZGJIDHJE

» Nése ekrani tregon “O-Ld", kjo do té thoté se
peshores éshté mbingarkuar. Ju lutemi higni
peshén e tepért.

» Nése ekrani tregon “Lo*“, kjo do té thoté se
bataritét nuk kané mjaft energji. Ju lutemi
zévendésoni bataritét.

« Kjo shenjé tregon se ky produkt nuk duhet t& hedhet me mbeturinat e tjera shtépiake né té gjithé BE-né.
« Pér té parandaluar démtimin e mundshém té mjedisit ose shéndetit njerézor nga hedhja e pa kontrolluar
e mbeturinave, ricikloni até me pérgjegjési pér té promovuar rizhvendosjen e géndrueshme té burimeve

materiale.

« Pér té kthyer pajisjen tuaj té€ pérdorur, ju lutemi pérdorni sistemeshin e kthimit dhe mbledhjes ose

mjedisit.

kontaktoni shitésin ku éshté bleré produkti. Ata mund té marrin kété produkt pér riciklim té sigurt té
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MO BHUMATESTHO MPOYETE PBLKOBOLACTBOTO 3A YTMOTPEBA HA YPELA Thi1 KATO MOXE A ChOBPYKA UHOOPMALIA 3A PA3NUYHA
MOLENM BALWWMAT YPE[ E BLAMOXHO A HE CbbPXA MHOOPMALINA 3A DYHKLIMATE, CONTOMEHEHIM B TOBA PHKOBOLCTBO.
TO3W E3VK E MPEBEJEH C NMOMOLWTA HA U3KYCTBEH MHTENNEKT.

PBbKOBOACTBO 3A YNOTPEBA

XAPAKTEPUCTUKU + [MocTaBeTe nNpeameTuTe, KOUTO LLE NpeTernsTe,
+ Kanauuter: 5 kr BbpXY Be3HaTa.
e [enexue: 11 * Cnepete TexectTta Ha LCD ancnnes.
» KanauuTtet Ha kynata: 900 mn
» Whavkatop 3a npeToBapBaHe TAPMPAHE
+ MHOMKaTop 3a HUCKO HMBO Ha eHeprus MocTtaseTe BesHaTa Ha paBHa v cTabunHa
NOBbPXHOCT.
BK]'IIO‘-IBAHE/I/I3K]1IO‘-IBAHE * HatucHere 6yToHa “G2), 3a Aa BKMOUNTE
HaTucHete GyToHa “6)* BesHara.
« Cnepn HAKOMNKO ceKyHgm eanHuyuTe 3a * [locTaBeTte npaseH Cb BbpXy Be3HaTa 1
M3MepBaHe LUe ce NOSIBSIT Ha ekpaHa. uayakanTe gucnnes aa ce crabunuampa.
+ BesHara LLie ce U3KI0YM aBToMaTUYHO cnep 2 * Hartuchete GyToHa V1 KOraTo Aucrnest
MUWHYTU HEAKTUBHOCT. nokaxe 0, nobaseTe npegmeTuTe B Cbaa.
» 3a pbYHO U3KNIOYBaAHE HATUCHETE U 3apbXTe + Cnepete Texectra Ha LCD aucnnes.
ByToHa ‘G2,
NMOYUCTBAHE U NOOAOPBXKA
NMPEMUWHABAHE KbM HOBU + TomHeTe, Ye nNnacTmacara e Kpexka v Tpsbsa
EOUHULM 3A U3MEPBAHE aace GOD?BM C Hesi BHUMATESHO.
« Eavnnum 3a namepgare: g, Ib, oz, kg, WATER  Wanonssaiite camo BriaxHa Kbpra 3a
fl:oz, WATER ml, MILK fl:0z, MILK ml MO4MCTBaHE Mpn 3ambpcaBaHe.
* HartucHerte 6ytoHa “UNIT", 3a ga npomeHute
equMHWLaTa 3a U3MepBaHe. MPOBJIEM - PELUEHUE
» Ako gucnnesT nokassa “O-Ld“, ToBa o3Hauasa,
WHCTPYKLIUM 3A YNOTPEBA ye BesHaTa e npetoBapeHa. Mons, npemaxHeTe
+ TMocTaBeTe BesHaTa Ha paBHa 1 cTabunHa WSMULLIANA TOBAP.
MOBbPXHOCT. * Ako aucnneat nokassa “Lo“, ToBa 03Ha4aBa, Ye

“Go%, 33 fa BKIIOUMTE GaTepunTe HAMaT JOCTaTbYHO eHeprusi. Mons,
3ameHeTe GatepuunTe.

* HartucHete 6yToHa
BesHaTa.

I'IpanmHo U3XBBHBPIIAHE Ha TO3U NPOAYKT

« Ta3u Mapk1MpoBKa rnokasea, 4e To3u NpoAdyKT He TpsabBa Aa ce U3XBbpns ¢ Apyrnte GUTOBM OTNagbUM B
usna EBponeiickus cbios.

« 3a fa ce nNpegoTBpaTv Bb3MOXHO BpPeauW 3a OKONHaTa cpeaa Unm YOoBELLKOTO 3ApaBe OT
HEKOHTPONUPaHO U3XBbPISIHE HA OTNaAbLUM, PELMKIIMPaiiTe ro OTFOBOPHO, 3a Aa Ce Hacbpyn
YCTONYMBOTO MOBTOPHO U3MOM3BaHe Ha MaTepuariHuTe pecypcu.

« 3a BpbllaHe Ha 13Non3BaHus OT Bac ypen, Mossi, U3Mon3BanTe CUCTEMUTE 3a BpblUaHe 1 cbbupaHe

BN /M Ce CBbpXKeTe C Tbproeelia, OT KOMTO CTe 3aKynunu npogykta. Te MoraT Aa B3emat TO3U NpoaykT 3a

eKornornyHo 6e3onacHo peuuknmpaHe.
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MAPAKANOYME ZHMEIQZTE: TO EMXEIPIAIO THZ ZYZKEYHZ MIMOPEI NAAHMIOYPIHOEI MNATIEPIZZOTEPAAINO ENAMONTEAA.
OIAEITOYPTIEZ MOY AEN MEPIEXEI O AIKOZ YA% EZOMNAIZMOZ MIMOPEI NAKATAIPA®OYN XTO EMXEIPIAIO.
AYTH H TAQZ¥A EXEl META®PAZTEI ME TH BOHOEIA TEXNHTHZ NOHMOZYNHX.

ErXEIPIAIO OAHIIQN
XAPAKTHPIZTIKA oTn quyapid.
 IkavérnTa: 5 kg » TMapakoAouBnaTe 10 Bapog oTnv 086vn LCD.
* Aiaipeon: 1g

e XwpnTikOTNTa UTToA: 900 Ml
o A€iKTNG UTTEPPOPTWONG
* AgikTnG XapnAAg 1ox00g

ENAP H/ANENEPIOMNOIHZH
* MartioTe 10 KOUTT “G)

e Metd o116 peEPIKG 5€UT£pO)\E'ITTC(, 0l HOVADEG
pETPNONG Ba eppaviaTolv aTnv 006vn.

* H Cuyapid 6a ofRoel autdpaTa PETE aTTo 2
AETTTG adpdveiag.

* [a va KAgioeTe XeIpOKivnTa, TIATACTE Kal

o

KpGTr]OTE TO0 KOU|J1TI ()

AAANATH MONAAQN METPHZHZ

* Movddeg pétpnong: g, Ib, oz, kg, WATER fl:oz,
WATER ml, MILK fl:0z, MILK ml

* TMarAoTe 10 KoupTri “UNIT" yia va aAAGEeTe TN
povéada pétrpnong.

OAHFIEZ XPHZHZ
« TommoBetr\oTe TN {UyapId O€ PIa ETTITTEDN Kal
aTaBepr| eTipAveia.

* MaroTe 10 KOUWTTT “G:
N Cuyapid.

» TomoBetroTE Ta avTIKEiuEVA TTOU Ba {uyIoTOUV

S

2 yla va svspyorromcrﬂs

ZOYTH AIAGEZH AYTOY TOY MPOIONTOZ

ZYTIZIMA ME ZHTOYMENH BAPOX
(TARE)

» TomoBetAGTE TN CUyapId o€ pia ETTITTEDN Kal
oTaBepn emAveia.

* TaTAOTE TO KOUPTTT “G)" YIO VOl EVEPYOTTOINOETE
T Cuyapid.

» TomoBetroTe £va adeio doxeio aTn Cuyapid Kai
TTEPIPEVETE VO 0TaBEPOTTOINGEI N 0B6VN.

+ MaroTe To KoupT “G2)" Kai éTav n 0Bovn deigel
0, TpoaBéaTe Ta AVTIKEIJEVA OTO DOXEIO.

» TMapakoAouBnoTe 10 Bapog oTtnv 086vn LCD.

KAOAPIZMOZ KAI ZYNTHPHZH
* OuunBeite 6T TO TTAACTIKO €ival EUBPAUGTO Kal
TIPETTEl VO XEIPICETTE PE TIPOCOXH.

* XpnoiyotroioTe pévo £va uypo TTavi yia va 1o
KaBapioeTe OTAV €ival BPWHIKO.

NMPOBAHMA - AYZH

* Edv n 086vn deixvel “O-Ld*, onuaivel 611 n
Cuyapid gival uttep@oPTWHEVN. MNMapakaAw
aQaIPEOTE TO UTTEPBOAIKO BAPOG.

* Edv n 006vn deixvel “Lo“, onuaivel 6T ol
JTTaTapieg dev £XOUV APKETH EVEPYEIQ.
[MapakaAw avTIKATOOTACTE TIG YTTATAPIEG.

* AuTA n ofApavon uttodeIkvUEl 0TI auTS TO TTPOIGV dEV TTPETTEI VO ATTOPPITITETAI HAdi HE GAAD OIKIOKG

aTroppiyparta og oAdkAnpn Tnv EE.

« MNa va amoTtpatmolv duvnTikég BAAREG oTo TTEPIBAAAOV i} GTNV AVBPWTTIVN UyEia aTd TV
QAVEEEAEYKTN ATTOPPIYN ATTOPPIMHATWY, AVAKUKAWOTE TO UTTEUOBUVA VIO va TIPOWBONCETE TNV AEIPEPO

ETTAVAXPNOIYOTIOINGN TWV UAIKWY TTOPWV.

« MNa va eTOoTPEWETE TN XPNOIMOTIOINUEVN OAG GUOKEUN, XPNOIUOTIOINGTE TA CUCTAUOTA ETTIOTPOPAG Kal
BN  OUAOYNAG A ETTIKOIVWVACTE PE TOV TTWANTA oTTé TOV OTToio ayopdoaTe To TTpoidv. MTropolv va Trépouv
QUTO TO TTPOIGV YIa AOPAAR AVOKUKAWGN TTPOG O@EAOG Tou TTEPIBAAAOVTOG.
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KERJUK VEGYE FIGYELEMBE, HOGY A HAZI KESZULEK KEZIKONYVE TOBB KULOBOZO KESZULEKERT IS HASZNALHATO
ILLETHET. AZ ON HAZI KESZULEKE NEM TARTALMAZHATJA A KEZIKONYVBEN EMLITETT TULAJDONSAGOKAT.
EZT ANYELVET MESTERSEGES INTELLIGENCIA SEGITSEGEVEL FORDITOTTAK.

HASZNALATI UTMUTATO

JELLEMZOK

» Kapacitas: 5 kg

« Elosztas: 1g

» Tal térfogata: 900 ml

* Tulterhelés jelz6

« Alacsony akkumulator toltottség jelzé

BEKAPCSOLAS/KIKAPCSOLAS

» Nyomja meg az “Gx)* gombot.

« Par masodperc mulva a mérési egységek
megjelennek a kijelzén.

* A mérleg automatikusan kikapcsol 2 perc
inaktivitas utan.

« A kikapcsoléshoz nyomja meg és tartsa
lenyomva az “éz)“ gombot.

MERESI| EGYSEGEK VALTASA

» Mérési egységek: g, Ib, oz, kg, WATER fl:oz,
WATER ml, MILK fl:0z, MILK ml

* A mérési egység megvaltoztatasahoz nyomja
meg az “UNIT* gombot.

HASZNALATI UTASITASOK
* Helyezze a mérleget sik, stabil fellletre.

» Nyomja meg az “e=“ gombot a mérleg
bekapcsolasahoz.

Ezen termék helyes artalmatlanitasa

* Helyezze a mérend6 targyakat a mérlegre.
» Olvassa le a sulyt az LCD kijelz6rél.

TARASOS MERES
* Helyezze a merleget sik, stabil fellletre.

» Nyomja meg az “G2)* gombot a mérleg
bekapcsolasahoz.

» Helyezzen egy Ures tartalyt a mérlegre, és varja
meg, amig a kijelzé stabilizalodik.

« Nyomja meg az “Gz gombot, és amikor a
kijelz6 0-at mutat, adja hozz& a mérendd
targyakat a tartalyhoz.

» Olvassa le a sulyt az LCD kijelz6r6l.

TISZTITAS ES KARBATARTAS

* Ne feledje, hogy a mlianyag térékeny, és
6vatosan kell kezelni.

» Pontos tisztitashoz csak nedves ruhat
hasznaljon.

PROBLEMA - MEGOLDAS

* Ha a kijelz6 “O-Ld"“-t mutat, az azt jelenti, hogy
a mérleg tul van terhelve. Kérem, tavolitsa el a
felesleges sulyt.

* Ha a kijelz6 “Lo“-t mutat, az azt jelenti, hogy
az akkumulatoroknak nincs elég energiajuk.
Kérem, cserélje ki az akkumulatorokat.

« Ez ajeldlés azt jelzi, hogy ezt a terméket nem szabad mas haztartasi hulladékkal egyditt eldobni az EU-

ban.

« Annak érdekében, hogy megel6zziik a kérnyezet vagy az emberi egészség lehetséges karosodasat az
iranyitatlan hulladékkezeléstdl, felelésen ujra kell hasznositani, hogy a anyagi eréforrasok fenntarthaté

Ujrafelhasznalasat elésegitsik.

» Ahasznalt eszkdz visszajuttatasahoz hasznalja a visszatérési és gyijtési rendszereket, vagy Iépjen

céljabadl.

kapcsolatba az eszkdz vasarld helyével. Ok elvehetik ezt a terméket kdrnyezetbarat ujrahasznositas
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BE MOJMME 3ABEJIEXXETE: YINATCTBOTO 3A YPE[JOT MOXE [IA CE KPEWPA 3A NMOBEKE Of} ELEH MOAEN. ®YHKUWUTE KOWN
BALIVOT YPEA HE ' COOPXW, MOXE A CE HABELAT BO YIMATCTBOTO.
OBAA JA3VK BELLIE MPEBEAEH CO NMOMOLL HA 3MWCNEHA UHTENUIEHLIMJA.

YNATCTBO 3A YNOTPEBA

KAPAKTEPVICTI/IKVI

* Kanauutert: 5 kr
e [openba: 1r
» KanauuTteT Ha unHujaTa: 900 mn
* MHaukaTtop 3a npeontoBapyBake
* MHaukaTtop 3a HUcKa eHepruja

BKHY‘-IYBAI-bE/VICKHY‘-IYBAH:E
« TpuTuCHeTe ro KonyeTo “Go).

* [lo Hekonky cekyHau, e,CI,I/IHI/ILl,VITe 3a Mepetse ke
ce nojaBaT Ha eKpaHoT.

» BaraTta aBTOMaTCKM K€ Ce UCKIy4M Mo 2 MUHYTU
HEaKTUBHOCT.

» 3a payHo uUCKNyYyBaHe, NPUTUCHETE N ApXKETE
ro KonyeTo “

NMPEMUHYBAKE HA EAMHULIA 3A

MEPEHE

* EaunHuum 3a mepemse: g, Ib, oz, kg, WATER
fl:oz, WATER ml, MILK fl:0z, MILK ml

« [puTtucHerte ro konuyeto “UNIT* 3a ga ja
NPOMeHnTe eauHMLuaTa 3a Mepetse.

YMNATCTBA 3A YINOTPEBA

« [loctaBeTe ja Barata Ha pamHa 1 ctabunHa
noBpLUMHA.

« TpuTucHeTe ro KOMYeTO “Gz) 3a Aa ja BKNyunTe
Barata.

lNMpaBunHoO oTcTpaHyBak€e Ha OBOj NPOU3BOA Npou3Boa

+ [locTaBete r1 npegmeTuTe WTO Tpeba Aa
n3MepuTe Ha BaraTa.
» Cnepgere ja TexxvHata Ha LCD ekpaHoT.

TAPVIPAI-bE
MocTtaseTe ja Barata Ha pamHa 1 ctabunHa
noBpLUMHA.

« TpuTuCHeTe ro konyeTo “Gz) 3a Aa ja BKIyunTe
Barara.

» [locTaBeTe npaseH caj Ha BaraTta v novekajre
eKkpaHoT Aa ce ctabunusmpa.

» MpwuTucHeTe ro konyeTo “G:)* U Kora eKpaHoT ke
nokaxe 0, AofaneTe rv NnpeaMeTUTe BO CafoT.

* Cnepete ja TexuHata Ha LCD ekpaHoT.

l-II/ICTEI'bE N OOPXXYBAHE
3anomHeTe feka nnactvkara e kpeska u Tpeba
[la ce paKyBa CO Hea BHUMATEITHO.

+ KopucTeTe caMo BriaxkHa Kpra 3a YncTerse Kora
e BarkaHa.

MPOBJIEM - PELUEHUE

* Ako ekpaHoT nokaxysa “O-Ld“, Toa 3Haun
[eka BaraTa e npeonTtoBapeHa. Be monumve
OTCTpaHeTe ro BULLIOKOT TOBap.

* AKo ekpaHOT nokaxysa “Lo“, Toa 3Hauu geka
GaTepumTe HemaaT JOBOIHO eHepruja. Be
MonMMe 3ameHeTe v 6atepuuTe.

- OBaa 03HaKa nokaxxysa ieka OBoj Npou3Boz He Tpeba Aa ce oTcTpaHysa co Apyr AoOMaLLHK OTNagoum

Hu3 EY.

+ 3a [a ce Crpeyn MoXHaTa LTeTa Ha XWBOTHATa CpeayHa UMl YOBEYKOTO 34pasje Of HEKOHTPOIUPAHO
OTCTpaHyBak-e Ha OTNagoLM, OArOBOPHO PELMKIIMPATE o 3a Aa Ce NPOMOBUPA OAPXKITMBOTO NOBTOPHO

KOPWCTEHE Ha MaTepujanHuTe Pecypcu.

* 3a BpaKatse Ha BallaTa KOpUCTeHa Onpema, Be MOfIMME KOPUCTETE Ml CUCTEMUTE 3a Bpakakse 1
mmmmmmmn  CoOvpatbe Unv KOHTakTMpajTe ro NpoAaBaYoT kafe WTo NPou3BogdoT Gun KyneH. Tue Moxar Aa ro
npesemat 0Boj Npon3Bog, 3a 6e36eHO peLMKNNpake Ha XUBOTHaTa cpeamnHa.

Zilan




MOLIMO VAS UZMITE U OBZIR DA OVO UPUTSTVO ZA UPOTREBU UREDAJA MOZE BITI SASTAVLJENO NA NACIN DA
POSEDUJE INFORMACIJE ZA KORISCENJE VISE MODELA. VAS UREDAJ MOZDA NE SADRZI KARAKTERISTIKE KOJE SU

NAVEDENE U OVOM UPUTSTVU ZA UPOTREBU.

UPUTSTVA ZA UPOTREBU

PREDNOSTI
« Kapacitet: 5 kg
¢ Podela: 1g
e Zapremina posude: 900 ml
« Indikator preopterec¢enja
« Indikator niske energije

UKLJUCIVANJE/ISKLJ UCIVANJE
Pritisnite dugme “cz2

« Nakon nekoliko sekundl, jedinice mere ce se
pojaviti na ekranu.

» Vaga ¢e se automatski iskljuciti nakon 2 minuta
neaktivnosti.

» Da biste ru¢no iskljucili, pritisnite i drzite dugme

o \u

PROMENA JEDINICA MERE

» Jedinice mere: g, Ib, 0z, kg, WATER fl:0z,
WATER ml, MILK fl:0z, MILK ml

« Pritisnite dugme “UNIT* da promenite jedinicu
mere.

UPUTSTVO ZA UPOTREBU

« Postavite vagu na ravnu i stabilnu povrsinu.

Pravilno odlaganje ovog proizvoda

« Pritisnite dugme “G2)* da ukljucite vagu.
» Postavite predmete koji se teZe na vagu.
» Pogledajte tezinu na LCD ekranu.

TARA Merenje
Postavite vagu na ravnu i stabilnu povrsinu.
* Pritisnite dugme “c:)" da ukljucite vagu.

» Postavite praznu posudu na vagu i sacekajte da
se prikaz stabilizuje.

* Pritisnite dugme a kada ekran pokaze 0,
stavite predmete u posudu.

» Pogledajte tezinu na LCD ekranu.

CISCENJE | ODRZAVANJE

» Upamtite da je plastika krhka i mora se pazljivo
rukovati.

» Za CiS¢enje koristite samo vlaznu krpu kada je
prijava.

PROBLEM - RESENJE

» Ako ekran prikazuje “O-Ld" to znadi da je vaga
preopterecena. Molimo uklonite viSak tezine.

» Ako ekran prikazuje “Lo“, to znaci da baterije
nemaju dovoljno energije. Molimo zamenite
baterije.

e Sredine.

« Oznacgavanje ukazuje da se ovaj proizvod ne sme odbacivati sa drugim kué¢nim otpadom u celoj EU.

« Da biste sprecili mogucu $tetu po zZivotnu sredinu ili ljudsko zdravlje usled nekontrolisanog odlaganja
otpada, odloZite ga odgovorno kako biste promovisali odrZivo ponovno kori§¢enje materijalnih resursa.

« Za vracanje vaseg koriS¢enog uredaja, koristite sisteme povrata i prikupljanja ili kontaktirajte trgovca kod
koga je proizvod kupljen. Oni mogu preuzeti ovaj proizvod za sigurno recikliranje u okviru zastite Zivotne
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CzZ

PRISIM, BERTE V UVAHU, ZE TENTO MANUAL BYL VYHOTOVEN PRO VIiCE NEZ JEDEN MODEL SPOTREBICE SPOTREBIC
NEMUSi OBSAHOVAT FUNKCE UVEDENE V NAVODU.
TENTO JAZYK BYL PRELOZEN S POMOCI UMELE INTELIGENCE.

NAVOD K OBSLUZE

« Stisknéte tlacitko “@)" pro zapnuti vahy.
* Umistéte predmety, ktere chcete vazit, na vahu.
+ Sledujte hmotnost na displeji LCD.

VLASTNOSTI
» Kapacita: 5 kg
« Stupnice: 1g
» Kapacita objemu misky: 900 ml
« Indikator pretizeni

TARA MERENI

« Indikator nizké energie

POZICE ZAPNUTINYPNUTI

- Stisknéte tladitko “Gz)"

* Po nékolika sekundach se na displeji zobrazi
jednotky méfeni.

» Vaha se automaticky vypne po 2 minutach

Umistéte vahu na rovny a stabilni povrch.
Stisknéte tladitko “G2)“ pro zapnuti vahy.

Umistéte prazdny kéntejner na vahu a pockejte,
az se displej ustali.

Stisknéte tlacitko “‘=)" a jakmile displej ukaze O,
pridejte pfedméty do kontejneru.
Sledujte hmotnost na displeji LCD.

necinnosti.
» Pro manualni vypnuti stisknéte a drzte tlacitko “ UDRZBA A CISTENI
G + Pamatujte, Ze plast je kfehky a je nutné s nim
. L. ) zachazet opatrné.
ZMENA JEDNOTEK MERENI + K gisténi pouzivejte pouze vihky hadFik.
» Jednotky méreni: g, Ib, oz, kg, WATER fl:oz,
WATER ml, MILK fl:0z, MILK ml

* Pro zménu jednotky méfeni stisknéte tlacitko

PROBLEM - RESENI

» Pokud se na displeji zobrazi “O-Ld",

“UNIT*. znamena to, Ze vaha je pretizena. Odstrante
L. nadbyte¢nou hmotnost.
POUZIVANI + Pokud se na displeji zobrazi “Lo*, znamena to,

Ze baterie nemaji dostatek energie. Vyménte
baterie.

« Umistéte vahu na rovny a stabilni povrch.

Spravné likvidace tohoto vyrobku

< Tento oznaceni naznacuje, Ze tento vyrobek by nemél byt likvidovan s ostatnim domacim odpadem v
ramci EU.

« Aby se pfedesSlo moznému poskozeni zZivotniho prostiedi nebo lidského zdravi z nekontrolovaného
likvidace odpadu, likvidujte ho odpovédné tak, aby se podpofila udrzitelna opétovna pouziti materialnich
zdroju.

« Pro vraceni vaseho pouzitého zafizeni pouzijte systémy pro vraceni a sbér, nebo kontaktujte prodejce,

mammmmm kde byl vyrobek zakoupen. Mohou tento vyrobek prevzit k bezpe¢nému recyklovani pro Zivotni prostredi.
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NOTE QUE AS INFORMAGOES DO MANUAL DO DISPOSITIVO PODE SER CRIADO PARA MAIS DO QUE UM MODELO. SEU
DISPOSITIVO NAO PODE INCLUR OS INFORMAGOES MENCUONADAS NO MANUAL.
ESTA LINGUA FOI TRADUZIDA COM A AJUDA DA INTELIGENCIA ARTIFICIAL.

MANUAL DE INSTRUGOES

CARACTERISTICAS
» Capacidade: 5 kg
« Divisdo: 1g
» Capacidade do recipiente: 900 ml
« Indicador de sobrecarga
« Indicador de baixa energia

LIGARIDESLIGAR
Presse o botdo “G2)".

« Depois de alguns segundos, as unidades de
medida aparecerao na tela.

* Abalanga desligara automaticamente apés 2
minutos de inatividade.

» Para desligar manualmente, pressione e segure

o botéo

ALTERAR UNIDADES DE MEDIDA

* Unidades de medida: g, Ib, oz, kg, WATER
fl:oz, WATER ml, MILK fl:0z, MILK ml

« Pressione o botdo “UNIT” para alterar a
unidade de medida.

INSTRUGCOES DE OPERAGAO

« Coloque a balanga em uma superficie plana e
estavel.

* Presse o botado “¢

i \n

para ligar a balanga.

Descarte correto deste produto

» Coloque os itens a serem pesados na balanga.
» Observe o peso no visor LCD.

PESAGEM TARA
» Coloque a balangca em uma superficie plana e
estavel.

» Presse o botéo “¢)” para ligar a balancga.

» Cologue um remplente vazio na balanca e
aguarde a estabilizagéo da tela.

* Presse o botdo " e, quando a tela mostrar 0,
adicione os itens ao recipiente.

* Observe o peso no visor LCD.

LIMPEZA E CUIDADOS

* Lembre-se de que o plastico é fragil e deve ser
manuseado com cuidado.

» Use apenas um pano Umido para limpar
quando necessario.

PROBLEMA - SOLUGAO

» Se atela mostrar “O-Ld”, significa que a
balancga esta sobrecarregada. Por favor,
remova O peso excessivo.

» Se a tela mostrar “Lo”, significa que as baterias
nao tém energia suficiente. Por favor, substitua
as baterias.

« Esta marcacéo indica que este produto ndo deve ser eliminado juntamente com outros residuos

domésticos na UE.

« Para evitar possiveis danos ao ambiente ou a saide humana decorrentes da eliminagdo descontrolada
de residuos, elimine-os de forma responsavel para promover a reutilizagdo sustentavel dos recursos

materiais.

« Para devolver o seu dispositivo usado, utilize os sistemas de devolugéo e recolha ou contacte
o revendedor onde o produto foi adqumdo Eles podem levar este produto para reciclagem

I ambientalmente segura.
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BYb NACKA, 3BEPHITb YBATY, WO KEPIBHVLITBO MOXE BYTW CTBOPEHE AN1A KINIbKOX MOLENEN NPUCTPOIO.
BALU MPUCTPIA MOXE HE MICTUTW ®YHKLIIA, 3TAOAHMX Y KEPIBHULTBI.
LIE MEPEKNALEHO 3A JOMNOMOIOHO WTYYHOIO IHTENEKTY.

IHCTPYKUIA KOPUCTYBAYA

OCOBHMBOCTI » CnigkyvTe 3a Baroto Ha LCD-ekpaHi.
EMHICTb: 5 Kkr
e Mogin: 1r TAPA BAlrA
* E€MHicTb YaLwi: 900 mn Po3micTiTe Baru Ha piBHill Ta cTabinbHin
* |HOUKaTOp NepeBaHTaXEHHS! NMOBEPXHi.
* |HOuKaTop HWU3bKOrO 3apsady * HatucHiTb kHONKy “C)”, W06 yBIMKHYTM Baru.
* [1OMICTiTb MOPOXHIN KOHTENHEP Ha Baru i
YKH}OHEHHﬂ/BMMKHEHHﬂ 3a4yekanTe, Noku gucnnen crabinisyetbcs.
HaTucHiTL KHOMKy “C)”. * HatucHiTb kHONKY “C)”, | KOMKW AUcnnew nokaxe
* UYepes kinbka CeKyH Ha ekpaHi 3'siBNsATbCs 0, AopaiiTe NpeaMeTH B KOHTENHED.
OAVHULI BUMIPIOBaHHS. » CnigkyvTe 3a Baroto Ha LCD-ekpaHi.
* Barv aBTOMaTn4yHO BUMKHYTbLCSI NiCNsl 2 XBUMWH
HEeaKTUBHOCTI. OYULLEHHA | aornag
* o6 BVIMKHyTVI BPYYHY, HATUCHITb | yTpUMyNnTE » [Mam’siTanTe, WO NNACTUK KPUXKWUM | 3 HUM
KHOMKY “C:2)". noTpi6GHO NoBOANTUCS 0BGEPEXKHO.
[nsi o4nLLEHHS BUKOPUCTOBYITE TiNlbKy BONOTY
3MIHA OAMHULUb BUMIPHOBAHHA TKaHWHY.
* OpauHuui BuMiptoBaHHs: g, Ib, oz, kg, WATER
fl:oz, WATER ml, MILK fl:0z, MILK ml MPOBJIEMA - PILLEHHA
* HatucHitb kHonky “UNIT”, wo6 3miHuTH * Axwo Ha aucnnei 3'asutbes “O-Ld”, ue
OOVHULIO BUMIpIOBaHHS. 03Hauae, Lo Bara nepeBaHTaxeHa. byab nacka,
3HiMiTb 3aVBy Bary.
IHCTPYKUIT 3 EKCNNYATALLIT + SAKwo Ha aucnnei 3'aBuUTLeA “Lo”, Lue o3Havae,
« PO3MICTiTh Baru Ha piBHiil Ta cTaBinbHin wo barapei He MaKTb JOCTaTHLO eHeprii. Byab
NOBEPXHI. nacka, 3aMiHiTb Gartapei.

Gon”

* HatucHiTb KHOMKY “G2)”, W06 yBIMKHYTY Baru.
« [lomicTiTb NpeaMeTy Ans 3BaXyBaHHS Ha Baru.

MpaBunbHe yTUNi3yBaHHA LIbOro NPOAYKTY

* Lls nosnauka BKkasye Ha Te, LLO Liell NpoAyKT He NOBWHEH YTUMI30BYBATWUCS Pas3oM i3 iHLIMMK No6yTOBUMM
BiAXO4aMU B YCilh €EBPONENCHKOMY COHO3i.

* LLlo6 3anobirtn MmoxnuBeil Wwkogi 4oBKiNMo abo 300poB’to NOAMHM Bii HEKOHTPONBLOBAHOMO BUAANEHHS
BiAXoAiB, BignosiganbHoO nepepobnsiiTe Moro, Wo6 CrpUsiTU CTanoMy BUKOPUCTaHHIO MaTepianbHUX
pecypciB.

* LLlo6 noBepHyT\ BUKOPUCTaHWI NPUCTPIN, CKOPUCTANTECA CUCTEMaMM NOBEPHEHHS Ta 36opy abo

BN 3B'sKiTbCS 3 po3apibHUM ToprosueMm, Ae by npuabaHuin NpoaykT. BoHU MOXyTb MPUIAHSATY Liel NPOAYKT

ans ekonoriyHo 6e3neyHoi nepepobku.
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HOUD ER A.U.B. REKENING MEE DAT DEZE HANDLEIDING GELDT VOOR MEERDERE MODELLEN. DEZE HANDLEIDING KAN
BESCHRIJVINGEN VAN FUNCTIES BEVATTEN DIE MOGELIJK NIET OP UW APPARAAT BESCHIKBAAR ZIJN.
DEZE TAAL IS VERTAALD MET BEHULP VAN KUNSTMATIGE INTELLIGENTIE.

GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING

KENMERKEN * Zet de te wegen items op de weegschaal.

» Capaciteit: 5 kg » Controleer het gewicht op het LCD-scherm.
e Deling:1g
+ Komvolume capaciteit: 900 ml TARA WEGING
» Overbelastingsindicator Zet de weegschaal op een vlak en stabiel
» Laag batterij-indicator opperviak.

+ Druk op de knop “Gz)” om de weegschaal in te

AAN/UlT schakelen.

Druk op de knop “G=)" « Zet een lege container op de weegschaal en
« Na enkele seconden verschijnen de wacht totdat het scherm is gestabiliseerd.

meeteenheden op het scherm.  Druk op de knop “Gz” en wanneer het scherm
» De weegschaal schakelt automatisch uit na 2 0 aangeeft, voegt u de items aan de container

minuten inactiviteit. toe.
+ Om handmatig uit te schakelen, houdt u de + Controleer het gewicht op het LCD-scherm.

o)

knop “&2)” ingedrukt.
SCHOONMAKEN EN ONDERHOUD

EENHEDEN WIJZIGEN + Houd er rekening mee dat plastic fragiel is en
» Meeteenheden: g, Ib, oz, kg, WATER fl:0z, voorzichtig behandeld moet worden.
WATER ml, MILK fl:0z, MILK ml » Gebruik alleen een vochtige doek om schoon te
+ Druk op de knop “UNIT” om de meeteenheid te maken wanneer dit nodig is.
wijzigen.
PROBLEEM - OPLOSSING
BEDIENINGSINSTRUCTIES « Als het scherm “O-Ld" toont, betekent dit dat
+ Zet de weegschaal op een vlak en stabiel de weegschaal overbelast is. Verwijder het
opperviak. overtollige gewicht.
o Druk op de knop o) om de Weegschaal inte * Als het scherm “Lo” toont, betekent dit dat de
schakelen. batterijen niet genoeg energie hebben. Vervang

de batterijen.

Correcte verwijdering van dit product

« Deze markering geeft aan dat dit product niet met ander huishoudelijk afval in de hele EU mag worden
weggegooid.

« Om mogelijke schade aan het milieu of de menselijke gezondheid door ongecontroleerde
afvalverwijdering te voorkomen, moet u het verantwoord recyclen om het duurzame hergebruik van
materiéle hulpbronnen te bevorderen.

« Om uw gebruikte apparaat terug te sturen, gebruikt u de retour- en inzamelsystemen of neemt u contact

memmmmmm ~  op met de winkelier waar het product is gekocht. Zij kunnen dit product voor milieuvriendelijke recycling
aannemen.
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PRASOME ATSARGIAI: PRIETAISO VADOVA GALIMA SUKURTI DAUGIAU NEI VIENAM MODELIO. FUNKCIJOS, KURIY JUSY
PRIETAISAS NETURI, GALI BUTI ISVARDYTOS VADOVE.
S| KALBA BUVO ISVERSTA SU DIRBTINIO INTELEKTO PAGALBA.

NAUDOJIMO INSTRUKCIJA

CHARAKTERISTIKOS + Uzdékite daiktus, kuriuos norite pasverti, ant
Galia: 5 kg svarstykliy.
« Skirstymas: 1g » Sekite svorj LCD ekrane.
* Indo taris: 900 ml
» Perkrovos indikatorius TARA SVERIMAS
+ Silpnos energijos indikatorius « |dékite svarstykle j lygy ir stabily pavirsiy.
* Spustelékite mygtuka “G)", kad jjungtuméte
lJUNGIMASIISJUNGIMAS svarstykles.
+ Spustelékite mygtuka “G2)". « ]dékite tuscig indg ant svarstykliy ir palaukite,
+ Po keliy sekundZiy ekrane pasirodys matavimo kol ekranas stabilizuosis.
vienetai. » Spustelékite mygtukg “cx)", ir kai ekranas rodys
+ VaZiuoklé automatikai i§sijungs po 2 minugiy 0, jdekite daiktus j inda.
neveikimo. » Sekite svorj LCD ekrane.
» Norédami iSjungti rankiniu badu, laikykite Lo
nuspaude mygtukg “é VALYMAS IR PRIEZIURA
» Prasome atsiminti, kad plastikas yra trapus ir su
MATAVIMO VIENETU KEITIMAS juo reikia elgtis atsargiai.
+ Matavimo vienetai: g, Ib, oz, kg, WATER fl:0z, * Valymui naudokite tik drégng audinj.
WATER ml, MILK fl:0z, MILK ml
» Norédami pakeisti matavimo vieneta, PROBLEMA - SPRENDIMAS
spustelékite mygtukg “UNIT*. » Jei ekrane rodo “O-Ld", tai reikia, kad
svarstyklés yra perkrautos. PraSome pasalinti
NAUDOJIMO INSTRUKCIJOS perteklinj svorj.
 |dékite svarstykle |ygq ir stabilq pavirsiy. » Jei ekrane rodo “Lo" tai reiSkia, kad baterijos
 Spustelékite mygtuka “G2", kad jjungtuméte neturi pakankamai energijos. PraSome pakeisti
svarstykles. baterijas.

Teisingas Sio produkto likvidavimas

« Sis zenklas nurodo, kad $io produkto neturétuméte i§mesti su kitomis buitinémis atliekomis visoje ES.
« Siekiant iSvengti galimo Zalos aplinkai ar Zzmoniy sveikatai dél nekontroliuojamo atlieky tvarkymo,
atliekas reikia perdirbti atsakingai, skatinant tvary medziagy istekliy perdirbima.
« Norédami grazinti naudotg jrenginj, naudokite grazinimo ir rinkimo sistemas arba susisiekite su
pardavéju, kur jsigijote produkta. Jie gali priimti §j produktg aplinkai saugiam perdirb
|
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LUDZAM, PIEVERSIET UZMANIBU: IERICES ROCEKLIS VAR TIKT IZVEIDOTS VAI VAIROTI VAIROTI VAI VAIRAKAM MODELIEM.
FUNKCIJAS, KO JUSU IERICE NAV, VAR TIKT UZSKAITITAS ROCEKLI.
STVALODA IR TULKOTA AR MAKSLIGA INTELEKTA PALIDZIBU.

INSTRUKCIJU GRAMATA

IPASIBAS * Novietojiet uz svariem priekSmetus, kurus
» Jauda: 5 kg vElaties nosvert.
« Padalljums: 1g » Skatieties svaru uz LCD ekrana.
¢ Trauka tilpums: 900 ml
« Parslogojuma indikators TARAS SVERSANA
» Zema energijas Iimena indikators » Novietojiet svari uz Iidzenas un stabilas
virsmas.

IESLEGSANAIIZSLEGSANA * Nospiediet pogu “c=), lai ieslégtu svari.

» Nospiediet pogu . * Novietojiet tukSu trauku uz svariem un gaidiet,
+ Péc dazam sekundém ekrana paradisies lidz ekrans stabiliz&jas.

méridanas vienibas. » Nospiediet pogu ‘, un kad ekrans paradis 0,
« Vazas automatiski izslégsies péc 2 minGtém, ja pievienojiet priekSmetus trauka.

tas netiks izmantotas. » Skatieties svaru uz LCD ekrana.
 Lai izslégtu manuali, turiet nospiestu pogu .

TIRISANA UN APKOPES

MERIJUMU VIENIETU MAINISANA + Ladzu, atcerieties, ka plastmasa ir trausla un tai
+ Mérisanas vienibas: g, Ib, oz, kg, WATER fl:oz, jaizturas uzmanigi.

WATER ml, MILK fl:0z, MILK ml » TirTSanai izmantojiet tikai mitru dranu.
« Lai mainttu mérisanas vienibu, nospiediet pogu _ _

“UNIT®. PROBLEMA - RISINAJUMS

» Ja ekrana paradas “O-Ld", tas nozimé, ka svari

LIETOSANAS INSTRUKCIJAS ir parslogoti. Ladzu, nonemiet lieko svaru.
« Novietojiet svari uz lidzenas un stabilas * Ja ekrana paradas “Lo", tas nozime, ka

virsmas. baterijam nav pietiekami daudz energijas.
+ Nospiediet pogu “az, lai ieslégtu svari. Ludzu, nomainiet baterijas.

81 produkta pareiza likvidacija

« Sis marké&jums norada, ka $o produktu nevajadzétu izmest kopa ar citiem majsaimniecibas atkritumiem
visa ES teritorija.
« Lai novérstu iespéjamu kaitéjumu vides vai cilvéku veselibai no neskontrolétas atkritumu likvidé$anas, to
atkartoti parstradajiet atbildigi, veicinot ilgtspéjigu materialo resursu atkartotu izmantoSanu.
« Lai atgrieztu savu izmantoto ierici, ladzu, izmantojiet atgrieSanas un savak$anas sistémas vai sazinieties
I or mazumtirgotaju, kur iegadajaties produktu. Vini var $o produktu pienemt vides droSai parstradei.
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PALUN PANGE TAHELE: SEADME KASUTUSJUHEND VOIB OLLA LOODUD ROHKEM KUI UHELE MUDALILE. FUNKTSIOONID,

MIDA TEIE SEADMEL PUUDUB, VOIVAD JUHISES OLEMAS.

SEE KEEL ON TOLGITUD TEHISINTELLEKTI ABIL.

KASUTUSJUHEND

OMADUSED
Maht: 5 kg
* Jagamine: 1g
« Kausi maht: 900 ml
« Ulekoormuse indikaator
¢ Madala aku taseme indikaator

KAIVITAMINE/KIIRIKKUSE
LOPETAMINE
» Puudutage nuppu
« Paar sekundi parast kuvatakse ekraanil
mdatihikud.

i \n

» Asetage kaalumisele esemed kaalule.
» Jalgige kaalu LCD-ekraanil.

TARA KAALUMINE

» Asetage kaal tasasele ja stabiilsele pinnale.

. Kaalumlsuksuse sisse lUlitamiseks puudutage

» Asetage tuh| konteiner kaalule ja oodake, kuni

ekraan stabiliseerub.
+ Puudutage nuppu “&2)” ja kui ekraan naitab 0,

lisage esemed konteinerisse.
» Jalgige kaalu LCD-ekraanil.

» Kaaluandur lUlitub automaatselt valja parast
2-minutilist tegevusetust.
» Kasitsi valjalulitamiseks hoidke nuppu °

PUHASTAMINE JA HOOLDUS

» Palun pidage meeles, et plastik on habras ja
tuleb seda ettevaatlikult kasitseda.

» Kasutage ainult niisket lappi puhastamiseks, kui
see on maardunud.

MOOTMISUHIKUTE MUUTMINE

« Modtihikud: g, Ib, oz, kg, WATER fl.oz,
WATER ml, MILK fl:0z, MILK ml

* M&6tihiku muutmiseks puudutage nuppu

PROBLEEM - LAHENDUS

“UNIT”. » Kui ekraan kuvab “O-Ld”, tAhendab see, et kaal
on ule koormatud. Palun eemaldage liigne kaal.
KASUTUSJUHEND * Kui ekraan kuvab “Lo”, tahendab see, et

patareidel pole piisavalt energiat. Palun

« Asetage kaal tasasele ja stabiilsele pinnale. !
vahetage patareid.

« Kaalumisuksuse sisse lulitamiseks puudutage
nuppu “&".

Toote dige utiliseerimine

« See marge naitab, et seda toodet ei tohiks araviskamisel segada teiste majapidamisjaatmetega kogu
ELis.

« Keskkonna vai inimeste tervise voimalike kahjustuste valtimiseks tuleb seda toodet ringlusse vétta
vastutustundlikult, et edendada materjalide jatkusuutlikku taaskasutamist.

« Oma kasutatud seadme tagastamiseks kasutage tagastus- ja kogumissiisteeme voi votke ihendust

EEEmmN POega, kust toode osteti. Nemad saavad selle toote keskkonnasdbralikuks ringlussevdtuks vastu vétta.
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PROSIMO, UPOSTEVAJTE: NAVODILO ZA NAPRAVO LAHKO IZDELAMO ZA VEC KOT EN MODEL. FUNKCIJE, KI JIH VASA

NAPRAVA NE VSEBUJE, SE LAHKO NAJDEJO V NAVODILU.

TA JEZIK JE BIL PREVEDEN S POMOCJO UMETNE INTELIGENCE.

NAVODILA ZA UPORABO

LASTNOSTI
* Zmogljivost: 5 kg
* Delitev:1g
¢ Prostornina posode: 900 ml
* Indikator preobremenitve
« Indikator nizke mo¢i

VKLJUCITEV/IZKLJUCITEV
Pritisnite gumb “Gz)*

* Po nekaj sekundah se na zaslonu prikazejo
merske enote.

» Tehtnica se samodejno izklopi po 2 minutah
neaktivnosti.

+ Ce zelite izklopiti roéno, pritisnite in drzite gumb

SPREMINJANJE MERILNIH ENOT

» Enote za merjenje: g, Ib, oz, kg, WATER fl:0z,
WATER ml, MILK fl:0z, MILK ml

« Pritisnite gumb “UNIT*, da spremenite mersko
enoto.

NAVODILA ZA UPORABO

« Postavite tehtnico na ravno in stabilno povrsino.

« Pritisnite gumb “Gz)"

&

da vklopite tehtnico.

Pravilno odstranjevanje tega izdelka

» Postavite predmete, ki jih Zelite stehtati, na
tehtnico.
» Preglejte tezo na LCD zaslonu.

TARA TEHTANJE
Postavite tehtnlco na ravno in stabilno povrsino.

« Pritisnite gumb “z, da vklopite tehtnico.

» Postavite prazen zabojnik na tehtnico in
pocakajte, da se zaslon stabilizira.

* Pritisnite gumb “Gz*, in ko zaslon pokaze 0,
dodajte predmete v zabojnik.

* Preglejte tezo na LCD zaslonu.

CISCENJE IN VZDRZEVANJE

» Prosimo, da upostevate, da je plastika krhka in
jo je treba ravnati previdno.

» Za CiS€enje uporabite samo vlazno krpo, kadar
je umazano.

TEZAVA - RESITEV

+ Ce zaslon prikazuje “O-Ld", to pomeni, da je
tehtnica preobremenjena. Prosimo, odstranite
odvecno tezo.

« Ce zaslon prikazuje “Lo*, to pomeni, da baterije
nimajo dovolj energije. Prosimo, zamenjajte
baterije.

« Ta oznaka kaze, da se ta izdelek ne sme odstraniti z drugimi gospodinjskimi odpadki po vsej EU.

« Da bi preprecili mozno $kodo okolju ali ¢loveskemu zdravju zaradi nekontroliranega odlaganja odpadkov,
ga odstranite odgovorno in spodbujajte trajnostno ponovno uporabo materialnih virov.

« Za vracilo uporabljenega aparata uporabite sisteme za vracilo in zbiranje ali stopite v stik z trgovcem,

kjer je bil izdelek kupljen. Ta izdelek lahko vzamejo za okolju varno recikliranje.
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PROSIM, VENUJTE POZORNOST: PRIRUCKA PRE ZARIADENIE MOZE BYT VYTVORENA PRE VIAC NEZ JEDEN MODEL.
FUNKCIE, KTORE VAS ZARIADENIE NEOBSAHUJE, SA MOHOU NACHADZAT V PRIRUCKE.
TENTO JAZYK BOL PRELOZENY S POMOCOU UMELA INTELIGENCIA.

NAVOD NA POUZITIE

VLASTNOSTI
» Kapacita: 5 kg
« Delitelnost: 1 g
* Objem misky: 900 ml
« Indikator pretazenia
« Indikator nizkej batérie

ZAPNUTIENYPNUTIE
Stlacte tlacidlo “Gz)"

« Po niekolkych sekundach sa na displeji
zobrazia jednotky merania.

» Vaha sa automaticky vypne po 2 minutach
necinnosti.

* Aby ste ju vypnuli manudlne, stlacte a drzte

W \u

tlacidlo “Gz

ZMENY MERACICH JEDNOTIEK

» Meracie jednotky: g, Ib, oz, kg, WATER fl:0z,
WATER ml, MILK fl:0z, MILK ml

« Stlacte tlacidlo “UNIT" na zmenu meracej
jednotky.

POKYNY NA POUZITIE
« Umiestnite vahu na rovny a stabilny povrch.
» Stlacte tlacidlo * na zapnutie vahy.

Spravna likvidacia tohto vyrobku

» Na vahu poloZte predmety, ktoré chcete
odvazit.
» Sledujte hmotnost na LCD displeji.

TARA VAZENIE
Umiestnite vahu na rovny a stabilny povrch.

« Stlaéte tlacidlo “c=)* na zapnutie vahy.

* Polozte prazdnu nadobu na vahu a pockajte,
kym sa displej stabilizuje

« Stladte tlacidlo “c=)“ a ked displej zobrazi 0,
pridajte predmety do nadoby.

+ Sledujte hmotnost na LCD displeji.

CISTENIE A UDRZBA

» Pamatajte, Ze plast je krehky a s nim treba
zaobchadzat opatrne.

» Na Cistenie pouzivajte iba vihkd handri¢ku.

PROBLEM - RIESENIE

» Ak displej zobrazuje “O-Ld“, znamena to,
Ze vaha je pretazena. Prosim, odstrarite
nadbyto¢nu hmotnost.

» Ak displej zobrazuje “Lo“, znamena to, ze
batérie nemaju dostatok energie. Prosim,
vymenite batérie.

« Toto ozna€enie znamena, Ze tento vyrobok by sa nemal likvidovat spolu s inym domovym odpadom v

celej EU.

« Aby ste predisli moznému poskodeniu Zivotného prostredia alebo fudského zdravia z nekontrolovanej
likvidacie odpadu, recyklujte ho zodpovedne, aby ste podporili udrzatelné opatovné vyuzivanie

materialnych zdrojov.

s © Ak chcete vratit svoje pouzité zariadenie, pouzite systémy na zber alebo sa obratte na predajcu, kde bol
vyrobok zakupeny. Tito mézu tento vyrobok vziat na ekologicku recyklaciu.

Zilan
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VENNLIGST MERK AT ENHETSHANDBOKEN KAN HA BLITT FOR MER ENN EN MODELLINFORMASJON.
ENHETEN DIN INNEHOLDER MULIGVIS IKKE FUNKSJONENE SOM ER NEVNT | HANDBOKEN.

SPRAKET ER OVERSETT VED HJELP AV KUNSTIG INTELLIGENS.

BRUKSANVISNING
FUNKSJONER « Plasser vekta pa en flat og stabil overflate.
» Kapasitet: 5 kg  Trykk pa knappen “G2) for a sla pa vekta.
* Inndeling: 1g + Plasser gjenstandene som skal veies pa vekta.

« Bollekapasitet: 900 ml
« Overbelastningsindikator
« Lav batteriindikator

PA/AV
« Trykk pa knappen “Gz)".

» Etter noen sekunder vises maleenhetene pa
skjermen.

» Vekta slar seg automatisk av etter 2 minutters
inaktivitet.

Falg med pa vekten pa LCD-skjermen.

TARA VEIING

Plasser vekta pa en ﬂat og stabil overflate.
Trykk pa knappen “c) for & sla pa vekta.
Plasser en tom beholder pa vekta og vent til
skjermen stabiliserer seg.

Trykk pa knappen “G2), og nar skjermen viser 0,
legg varene i beholderen.

Folg med pa vekten pa LCD-skjermen.

« For & sl& av manuelt, trykk og hold knappen “2)
RENGJQRING OG VEDLIKEHOLD
» Husk at plast er skjgr og ma handteres forsiktig.
« Bruk kun en fuktig klut for rengjering nar den er
skitten.

ENDRE MALEENHETER

* Maleenheter: g, Ib, oz, kg, WATER fl:0z,
WATER ml, MILK fl:0z, MILK ml

» Trykk pa knappen “UNIT" for & endre
maleenheten.

PROBLEM LASNING
Hyvis skjermen viser “O-Ld", betyr det at vekta er
overbelastet. Vennligst fiern overfladig vekt.
BRUKSANVISNING » Huvis skjermen viser “Lo", betyr det at batteriene
ikke har nok strem. Vennligst bytt batterier.

Riktig avhending av dette produktet

« Denne merkingen indikerer at dette produktet ikke skal kastes sammen med annet husholdningsavfall i
hele EU.

« For a forhindre mulig skade pa miljget eller menneskers helse fra ukontrollert avfallshandtering,
resirkuler det pa en ansvarlig mate for & fremme beerekraftig gjenbruk av materialressurser.

« For & returnere den brukte enheten, vennligst bruk retur- og innsamlingssystemene eller kontakt

s forhandleren der produktet ble kjgpt. De kan ta dette produktet til miljgsikker resirkulering.
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